SOLVING FIRST ORDER
ORDINARY DIFFERENTIAL EQUATION
USING EXPLICIT MULTISTEP ADAMS-BASHFORTH
METHOD

NUR ZAHIRAH BINTIRAMLAN
VELARY BAUN ANAK AWANG

Thesis Submitted in Fulfilment of the Requirement for Bachelor of
Science (Hons.) Computational Mathematics in The Faculty of
Computer and Mathematical Science University Teknologi MARA

2019



DECLARATION BY CANDIDATES

We certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of our own
work and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or
otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices

ofthe discipline.

NUR ZAHIRAH BINTIRAMLAN
2016307227

11th JuLY 2019

11th JuLY 2019



ABSTRACT

Most problems in engineering and science field involved finding the solution of an
ordinary differential equations. This solution can be obtained exactly by theoretical
method or approximately using numerical method. Theoretical method is known to be
complicated and required laborious amount of work. Adams-Bashforth method is a
numerical method to approximate the solution of differential equation. This method is
also known as a multistep method that requires the use of other numerical methods at
the first few steps depending on its step. In this research, Adams-Bashforth method in
the form of Two-Step, Three-Step, Four-Step, and Five-Step together with Fourth Order
Runge-Kutta method are used to estimate the solution offirst-order ordinary differential
equations. The aim of this research is to compare the efficiency between different
version of Adams-Bashforth multistep method in terms of central processing unit

(CPU) time and error analysis.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
DECLARATION BY SUPERVISOR i
DECLARATION BY CANDIDATES ii
ABSTRACT i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv
LIST OF TABLES iX
LIST OF FIGURES Xi
LIST OF ALGORITHMS Xii
1.0 INTRODUCTION
11 Introduction 1
1.2 Background of Study 1
13 Problem Statement 2
1.4 Objectives 3
15 Significant of Project 4
1.6 Scope of Project 4
1.7 Project Benefits 5
1.8 Definition of Terms and Concepts 5
1.9 Literature Review 6

1.10  Organization of Report 8



2.0 METHODOLOGY

3.0

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

Introduction

Research Step

Theoretical Solution ofFirst Order Ordinary Differential

Equation

2.3.1 First Order of Separable Differential Equations

2.3.2 First Order of Linear Differential Equations

2.3.3  First Order of Bernoulli’s Differential Equations

Numerical Solution of First Order Ordinary Differential

Equation

2.4.1  Fundamental of Fourth Order Runge-Kutta
Method

2.4.2  Fundamental of Adams-Bashforth Method
2.4.2.1 Fundamental of Adams-Bashforth 2-Step
2.4.2.2 Fundamental of Adams-Bashforth 3-Step
2.4.2.3 Fundamental of Adams-Bashforth 4-Step
2.4.2.4 Fundamental of Adams-Bashforth 5-Step

Conclusion

IMPLEMENTATION

3.1

3.2

Introduction

Theoretical Solution ofFirst Order Ordinary Differential
Equations

3.2.1  Solution of First Order Linear Ordinary

Differential Equation

Vi

11

11

16

16

17

18

20

20

21

22

22

23

24

24

25

25

25



	SOLVING FIRST ORDERORDINARY DIFFERENTIAL EQUATION USING EXPLICIT MULTISTEP ADAMS-BASHFORTH METHOD
	DECLARATION BY CANDIDATES
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS

