SOLVING FIRST ORDER ORDINARY DIFFERENTIAL EQUATION USING EXPLICIT MULTISTEP ADAMS-BASHFORTH METHOD

NUR ZAHIRAH BINTI RAMLAN VELARY BAUN ANAK AWANG

Thesis Submitted in Fulfilment of the Requirement for Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Computational Mathematics in The Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Science University Teknologi MARA

2019

DECLARATION BY CANDIDATES

We certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of our own work and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline.

.

NUR ZAHIRAH BINTI RAMLAN 2016307227 11TH JULY 2019

VELARY BAUN ANAK AWANG

2016314947

11TH JULY 2019

ABSTRACT

Most problems in engineering and science field involved finding the solution of an ordinary differential equations. This solution can be obtained exactly by theoretical method or approximately using numerical method. Theoretical method is known to be complicated and required laborious amount of work. Adams-Bashforth method is a numerical method to approximate the solution of differential equation. This method is also known as a multistep method that requires the use of other numerical methods at the first few steps depending on its step. In this research, Adams-Bashforth method in the form of Two-Step, Three-Step, Four-Step, and Five-Step together with Fourth Order Runge-Kutta method are used to estimate the solution of first-order ordinary differential equations. The aim of this research is to compare the efficiency between different version of Adams-Bashforth multistep method in terms of central processing unit (CPU) time and error analysis.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

DECLARATION BY SUPERVISOR		i
DECLARATION BY CANDIDATES		ii
ABSTRACT		iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		iv
LIST OF TABLES		ix
LIST OF FIGURES		xi
LIST OF ALGORITHMS	:	xii

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Background of Study	1
1.3	Problem Statement	2
1.4	Objectives	3
1.5	Significant of Project	4
1.6	Scope of Project	4
1.7	Project Benefits	5
1.8	Definition of Terms and Concepts	5
1.9	Literature Review	6
1.10	Organization of Report	8

2.0 METHODOLOGY

3.0

2.1	Introduction					
2.2	Research Step					
2.3	Theoretical Solution of First Order Ordinary Differential					
	Equation					
	2.3.1	First Order of Separable Differential Equations				
	2.3.2	First Order of Linear Differential Equations				
	2.3.3	First Order of Bernoulli's Differential Equations				
2.4	Numerical Solution of First Order Ordinary Differential					
	Equation 2					
	2.4.1 Fundamental of Fourth Order Runge-Kutta					
		Method		20		
	2.4.2	Fundam	ental of Adams-Bashforth Method	21		
		2.4.2.1	Fundamental of Adams-Bashforth 2-Step	22		
		2.4.2.2	Fundamental of Adams-Bashforth 3-Step	22		
		2.4.2.3	Fundamental of Adams-Bashforth 4-Step	23		
		2.4.2.4	Fundamental of Adams-Bashforth 5-Step	24		
2.5	2.5 Conclusion			24		
IMPLE	MENTA	ATION				
3.1	Introduction					
3.2	 2 Theoretical Solution of First Order Ordinary Differential Equations 3.2.1 Solution of First Order Linear Ordinary 					
		Differen	tial Equation	25		